2017 045296 B2y e u;

MICHAEL 8. BROW
RI:CUF’ULR‘

Loan

Order No.: 170115689
Loan No.: 4012048

‘When Recorded
ServiceLink
Loan Modification
3220 El Camino R
Irvine, CA 92602
(800) 323-0165

Prepared By: BE
FIFTH THIRD B
5001 KINGSLEY DR
CINCINNATI, OH 4522

-------

avounT s LG

CASH — crano

cHEok 51O (X 00 (5 %5 3
OVERAGE

coPY

NON-COM

Pres Y
CLERK (L




Investor Loan # 0101286473

5001 Kingsley Dr

Cincinnati, OH 45227

~ Mail Drop 1MOB-AL

This document was prepared by Loss Mitigation Department, Fifth Third Bank

| 70(|S1,44 , CW%% y >
DA OB EICETIOR HekEENE.

NOF GEF AL

" Fourteen Thousan
rate more fully set 1

b. The Note is eeCl

ne Hundred Nine and 00/100 (U S $114,109.00) together with inte:
h therein (the "Note"). R

3 Secunty Instrum %beanng the o :f 1e date (the "Securit

ent te Reduction - Extended Term - Fixed Rate Prgdu
ocument is the property o
MERS # : ; ]
SIS phone numbe :887679-63'_7'}(3 Lake County Recorder!

. o : *® L 3
This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”)is made.cn July 6, 2017, between SCOTT A PUTMAN,
¥MARGARET E PUTMANYUESSIE L PUTMAN ("Borrow §)") and Fifth Third Bank on behalf of Fifth Third

Mortgage Company (“Lender™). o a ywaayni€d yweon :
The parties recite and declare that: .
a. Lender is the holder of a no ade by Borrower(s), date 14/2005 principal sum of One Hundred

t thereon at a fixed

nent") that is

recorded in the offi the LaPorte County F?e;brders Office, ;rﬁBook or Liber a iment Number 2005
094751, at Page(s] rs and is now-a lien.on-tha nrdperty whose street ad 2597 :
BROOKWOQD DF OINT, IN 46307 (the "Prapedy") and is further in the Security

- Instrument and on ached hereto Wr‘r 4‘.5 0 C'/' 2
~ c. Borrower(s) is/ar )
and enforceable lien. There are no derenses or offsets to the Note or becunty instrument.
agalnst the Property has been fuIIy dlsclosed to the Lender by the Borrower.
" In consideration of the mutual promlses and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
- consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that,
notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

astrument is a valid
Any other Lien

.1. The amount payable under the Note as of 07/01/2017 (the " New Principal Balance") is One Hundred

" Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen and 71/100 ($115,718.71), which consists of $94,766.85

. in unpaid interest bearing principal, $0.00 Deferred Principal Balance, unpaid interest of $8,528.94
(the “Unpald Interest") and advances of $12,422.92.

**Modiﬁed
Principal and

New Modified
Principal

Deferred
Amount with

Current Principal Due at Maturity

(includes any prior

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ******4821




this agreement interest payment | deferred amounts)
$94,766.85 $0.00 $115,718.71 $586.33 $0.00

Borrower(s) do(es) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of this
Agreement and not have the eXIstlng loan balance increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized
Interest. "+ - S . .

- The parties agree that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument is extended to 07/01/2047.
Borrower(s) acknowledge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any credit
i} life or disability insurance beyond the original loan term.

Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
thereon to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rate of 4.5% from 07/01/2017 The Borrower promlses to make monthly payments of principal

:* and interest due un on 08/01/2017, and
continuing thereaft: ch succeeding monti umiii princ are paid in full.
R o IT ument is . _
" Ifallor part of the | T |GIFIE}®I fIb!n . in the Borrower(s)
..is sold or transferre g ,orrower s) is/are not a natural person(s withoutiLende or written consent,

" Lender may, at its optior anﬁqj@um][eusmh@pi-gpegq;yreof is Security Instrument.
" If Lender exercises this option, L%WQQM)%@&WQ%&W. The.nofice shall provide a

period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower(s) must pay
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower(s) fail(s) to pay these su ms prior to the expiration of

" this period, Lender may invoke.any remedies; permitied by this,Security Instrument without further notice or

demand of Borrower(s).

‘ Borrower(s) alsow :omply with, all other covenants, agreements, and requiiements of the Note and Security
Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without limitation, Borrower(s)' covenants and
agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all

other payments the orrowe:(s) :/are obligated to make under the Security Instrument.
Borrower(s) understand(s) and agree(s) that:

‘a. All the rights and remedias, stipulations; and-Ccnditions contained in the Security [nstriment relating to

- default in the maki aymants under the Seauritydnstrtirent ghall also apply to def 1 the making of the
- modified payments ': ‘ S -
b. All covenants, a ipulations, and condlt-ons [sontdined in the Not / Instrument shall
be and remain in fu t, except as hef&in Mo ed, and none (s") obligations or
liabilities under the k r /isions hereof, nor

shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lenders' rights under or remedies on the Note

“." and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arise there under or by operation of law. Also, all

B rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way

N "A‘obhgated for, or Ilable on, the Note and Securlty Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

. Borrower(s) |s/are presently in default under the terms of the Note and Secunty Instrument

" d Borrower(s) has/have no nght of set—off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obllgatlons of the Note or
L Secunty lnstrument ) :

.-'-.v: '-

- ».f‘e AII costs and expenses lncurred by Lender in connectlon with this Agreement mcludmg recordlng fees, title

" {7 examination, and attorneys' fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Secunty

Instrument unless stipulated otherwise by Lender

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ******4821




f. Borrower(s) agree(s) to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s).

6. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share certain Borrower public and non-
public personal information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, telephone number, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, and (v) payment history and information about Borrower's account
balances and activity, with an authorized third party which may include, but is not limited to, a counseling
agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity that is assisting Borrower in connection with
obtaining a foreclosure preventlon alternatrve |nclud|ng the tnal period pIan to modify Borrowers Ioan

o ("Authorlzed Third Party").

Borrower understands and consents to Lender or Authorized Third Party, as well as FHA (the owner of
Borrower's loan), disclosing such personal mformatlon and the terms of any reIref or foreclosure prevention

_ . alternative, including the f e er, guarantor, or
 servicer that insure o DOiTower S 10aii Of diiy O cured by the
"~ Property on which ig mm@nﬂ to them in
.. connection with the otheg mort age loan secured by the Proper ) wer is obligated.
- ... Borrower consents dﬁ(@ i!él QE Elé;z!d% !‘ﬁ'arty mortgage
“"" agsistance relating ﬁi@@%ﬂfﬁ@ﬁt‘i@ﬂiégﬂ'%@ 3 n, at any telephone
.., humber, includingl telephorit‘-zl uﬂ%li{ ail addresg Borro as rovrdeo ‘\ der or Authorized
Thrrd Party e oun ecor -

Nothlng in this Agre nent sha" be under°*ﬁ~‘ or Mnstrued to be a satisfaction or release ir.whole or in part of
_ the Note or Security Instrument. Except as othernwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
~ Security Instrument will remain in full force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be

", bound by, and comply with, all ofthe terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Each individual executing this Agreement warrants that e/he hes actual ithority to execute thts Agreement,
" that she/he has had the opportunity to' have legal counsel review and explain the provisions of this Agreement
"~ and that she/he has read this =ment in full and unders its contents prior to signing said Agreement.

- By checking this box, Borrower also consents to bemrrontd. ted by text mes M D

K '[To be signed and :d by all borrowers, endors'ers, guaranto:rs,{suretres, and other pai signing the Note
and Securrty Instru | 3 ‘ :

s TTAPUTMA D -

o \7
7-12-17

. “, Date

‘ Date

' VINDIVIDU‘AL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF JJ‘W[/&M/LA/ 5 COUNTYOF /—ﬁk{/ - és.

- 1_; Before mea Notary Publrc in and for sard County and State personally appeared SCOTT A PUTMAN

MARGARET E PUTMAN, JESSIE L PUTMAN, who is/are personally known to me or have produced driver's

" license identification and who did take an oath and who executed the foregoing conveyance to Fifth Third

- Mortgage Company and severally acknowledged the execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed for the

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct: ****4821




uses and purposes therein mentioned.

INWITNESS WHEREOF | have hereunto affixed my name and official seal this /02 day of

%Mm

- FIFTH THIRD MO}

~\\\\‘:'1'2",;',,, BARBARA A GRAHAM
; ;\oun z Notary Public, State of Indiana
Notafy’Pubhc 0 aq a/ng/L -;*:—-_’ b Comr!;‘f:: Co:nstg7 o
. . “ 1y - - Z %% s ion 4
My Commission Expires Ufimiine My Commission Expires
. "llum\“‘ June 29, 2024

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FIFTH THIRD USE ONLY.

STATE OF X, CO ounty ss.
‘oM , 'l'ﬁi ;ni?q(aﬁqggt\ls the property of
Before me, a Nogas;l y'Public in amsm@gﬁﬁtgg %@‘gljydgpbred Fifth

Company by e L\ SR A I%QM £ its € , the in
the foregoing instrument and“acknowledged that she/he did read the same and did sign t
and that the same |s her/his t and e fre d deed hird Mc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | ‘veheréunto affixed may name and official seal this é_
' \’)Lllk\( »[20_ 1T ' : ‘

M 8 u S g b "'I,"
p . XN = 8 @'

Notary Public .
My Commission Expires_ 0| jufal ‘r a|

Sh

Notary |

Modification Agreement DTI - Acct; ******4821

y My Commissi

al) -

'd Mortgage

dual who executed
foregoing instrument
jage Company.

y of

) Taber

i, State of Chio

xpires 01-12-2021



(Page 6 of 7)
i P .

EXxhibit A (Legal Description)

LOT 67, BUILDING 13, PARCEL 4, IN FOUR SEASONS TOWN HOUSES, TRACT 106 IN LAKES OF THE FOUR SEASONS, AS
PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 49 PAGE 139 AND AS AMENDED BY AMENDED PLAT, RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 51 PAGE 44 BEING A PART OF TRACT 106 IN LAKES OF THE FOUR SEASONS, UNIT 1, AS PER PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 37 PAGE 63 IN THEOFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.




Effective July 1, 2006

I.C. 36-2-11-15, the following
affirmation statement must be included
‘on most documents to be accepted for

 recording iy onmHuHRSSO ffices
NO'E Serefindin:

This Document is the property of
e the L n Reco er' .
T o/firm, under “the't penalties forperjury,

inat | qravesiaken reasonaple care to
redacheach Socia! Securitysuumber in
this docimeny, unicss required by law.

‘//t/%, Pedsid, B A

[S; ' pinted g stamp gd-name of individual] ”

The g 2 exer i 1¢ above

requi ' r , Federal
Lien Release, DD214 UCC. All other documents

notarized in the State of Indiana (regardless of where they
are prepared) require the affirmation statement. See I.C.
36-2-7.5 through I.C. 36-2-7.5-12 for a timeline of further
requirements and implementation.



